

## MY DONUT BOX FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT:

Doc: PS 01

Page: 1 of 1

Revision: 0

Authorised by: Nick Novak

Date: 03.07.19

Product Name/s	<b>BADBOY CUSTARD TART</b>	
Company Details	AB Novak Group Pty Ltd Unit 2/102-104 Ballandella Rd, Pendle Hill, NSW, 2145	
Product Description	SHORT CRUST TART FILLED WITH VANILLA CUSTARD & SPRINKLED WITH NUTEMEG & CINNAMON	
Ingredient Listing/Product Formulation: (includes: colours, flavours, preservatives)	WHEAT FLOUR, MARGERINE (Animal Fat, Water, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (475,471,322), Flavour, (wheat, milk), Antioxidant (307b – SOY), colour (160a), food acid (330)), SUGAR, WATER, FULL CREAM MILK POWDER, WHEAT STARCH, VEGETABLE GUMS (407,415,410) MINERAL SALT (170), VEGETABLE Oil, GLUCOSE SYRUP SOLIDS, COLOURS (102,110).	
Allergen statement	This product contains or is likely to contain the allergens: wheat flour, gluten, milk, egg, tree nuts, sesame seeds, peanuts, soy, added sulphites.	
Processing aids	Nil	
Genetically Modified Organisms	Nil	
Irradiation	Nil	
Quality Parameters	Smell – Like freshly baked sweet goods Appearance – Light golden-brown pastry, filled with yellow coloured custard. Sprinkled with nutmeg and cinnamon Taste – Tastes sweet Texture – Crispy to soft pastry and soft jelly textured filling.	
Microbiological Specifications		
Chemical Specifications	Complies with FSANZ Food Standards Code Part 1.4 Contaminants and Residues	
Net Weight	<b>160gr</b>	
Packaging	<b>Primary:</b> RAGI WHITE CAKE BOXES <b>Secondary:</b>	
Labelling Instructions	In-house printed label with: company name, product name, Storage Instructions Country of origin Best before date.	
Country of Origin	Made in Australia	
Product Claims	Nil	
Batch no/Date Code/ traceability	Best Before Date	
Shelf Life	Max 5 days (including the day of production)	
Method of Preservation	Keep Refrigerated – store below 5 degrees	
Storage and Handling Conditions	Keep Refrigerated – store below 5 degrees	
Method of Distribution	Food delivery vehicle.	

## MY DONUT BOX FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT:

Doc: PS 01

Page: 1 of 1

Revision: 0

Authorised by: Nick Novak

Date: 03.07.19

Description of Customers/ Sensitive Customers	The products are sold to the general public. There is no specific distribution to vulnerable consumers.
Intended for Use	The products are ready to eat.
Special Customer Requirements	There are no specific customer requirements.
Service Delivery Requirements	

### NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 1.00

Serving size: 160.00 g

	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g
Energy	1650 kJ	1030 kJ
Protein	5.0 g	3.1 g
Fat, total	16.7 g	10.4 g
- saturated	9.1 g	5.7 g
Carbohydrate	54.2 g	33.9 g
- sugars	13.3 g	8.3 g
Sodium	6310 mg	3950 mg